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Successful launch of EUTELSAT 115 West B
� Additional capacity over Latin America
� First all-electric commercial satellite 

Early refinancing of term loan
� Reduction of nominal from €800m to €600m
� Extended debt maturity profile
� Reduction in financial charges of c. €15m per annum be fore tax

Growing backlog at €6.4bn, representing 4.6 years o f revenues

Q3 revenues: €368m, +4.5%, at constant currency on a proforma basis 1

9-month revenues in line with objectives: €1,090m, + 4.4%, at constant 
currency on a proforma basis 1

Full-year and three-year financial targets confirme d
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1 Based on proforma revenues ,excluding non-recurring revenues, of €1,377 M for FY 2013-2014 (see table in appendix)
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1   At constant perimeter and currency and excluding non-recurring revenues
2 Excluding Other revenues and non-recurring revenues
3 Versus restated revenues for Q3 2013-2014. Please refer to table in the Appendix

REVENUES
(€m)

225

Y-O-Y CHANGE (%)3

58

23

49

AT CONSTANT 
CURRENCY

+3.3

+4.8

+13.4

-0.5

63%

16%

7%

14%

REVENUE 
CONTRIBUTION2

ACTUAL

+4.9

+14.7

+14.0

+12.5

Third Quarter Revenues: €368m , +4.5% like-for-like 1

VAS

Data

VAS

Video

Government
Services



Revenues of €225m up 3.3% 2 y-o-y reflecting
� Entry into service of Express-AT1 

� Good performance of Eutelsat Americas

� Higher revenues at 28° East, 7/8° West and 16° East

� Lower revenues at HOT BIRD following non-renewal 
of contracts with some service providers in H1

New contracts

� Azam TV at 7°East

� Strong Media  and Total TV at 16° East

� Televisa in LATAM

5,747 channels broadcast at end-March 2015

� +10% y-o-y  

� Improved HD penetration at 11.7% (vs. 10.0% at 
end-March 2014)

6

1 Satmex is  now operating as Eutelsat Americas
2 On the basis of restated revenues at constant currency
3 Restated revenues adjusted for the impact of the KabelKiosk disposal and from reclassifications between applications 

REVENUES
(€m)

Q2
2014-15

Q3
2014-15

Q3
2013-14

2153

2253 225

Video: new capacity added last year, good 
performance of Eutelsat Americas 1



Revenues of €58m y-o-y, up 4.8% 1 

Growth in LATAM
� Regular capacity
� HTS payload on EUTELSAT 3B providing 

Broadband Internet in Brazil

Ramp-up of new capacity on 
EUTELSAT 3B

Ongoing tough conditions in EMEA

Stabilising underlying sequential 
trend  
� Stripping out USD impact and positive 

one-off in Q2

7

512

562
58

1 On the basis of restated revenues at constant currency
2 Restated revenues adjusted from reclassifications between applications 

Data: stabilization of underlying trend

Q2
2014-15

Q3
2014-15

Q3
2013-14

REVENUES
(€m)



Revenues to €23m up 13% 1

180,000 terminals activated on KA-
SAT at 31 March 2015

Loading of some beams in UK, 
Ireland and France

Broadly stable sequential revenues 
excluding a negative one-off in the 
maritime mobility business

8

1At constant currency

21

25
23

Q2
2014-15

Q3
2014-15

Q3
2013-14

VAS: Continued revenue growth
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(€m)



Revenues of €49m down 0.5% 1 y-o-y
� Full-quarter effect of the contract signed last 

year on EUTELSAT 48D
� Good performance of Eutelsat Americas
� Impact of non-renewals in the last 12 months

Third quarter 2014-2015 contract 
renewals of c. 90%

Continued budgetary constraints and 
ongoing impact of troop withdrawals

9

442

482

1 On the basis of restated revenues at constant currency
2 Restated revenues including revenues for Satmex from July to September 2013 and adjusting from reclassifications between applications 

Government Services: continued budgetary 
constraints

Q2
2014-15

Q3
2014-15

Q3
2013-14

49

REVENUES
(€m)



Backlog up 11% year-on-year

Quarterly increase reflecting mainly 
� Renewal for capacity at HOT BIRD 

signed with nc+ 
� Extension of agreements with United 

Group at 16 ° East

Representing 4.6 years of revenues 1

Video accounting for 84%  

1 Based on proforma revenues for FY 2013-2014  

Video

The backlog represents future revenues from
capacity lease agreements (including contracts
for satellites not yet delivered). These capacity
lease agreements can be for the entire
operational life of the satellites.

5.8

6.1

6.4

Growing Backlog

31 Dec.
2014

31 March   
2015

31 March   
2014

BACKLOG
(€bn)

84%87% 84%
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Operational tranponders up 58 y-o-y 
� Entry into service of three new satellites  

Fill Rate of 76.6% slightly up on end-
December

� Ramp-up of new capacity at 3 ° East 

Fill rate of circa 80% excluding
KA-SAT

Fill
Rate

Number of transponders on satellites in stable
orbit, back-up capacity excluded. KA-SAT’s 82
spot beams as well as EUTELSAT 3B’s 5 Ka-
band spot beams are considered transponder
equivalents. KA-SAT’s fill rate is considered to
be at 100% when 70% of the capacity is taken
up.

.

977

1,033 1,035

Slight decline in fill rate year-on-year

31 Dec 
2014

31 March  
2015

31 March
2013

OPERATIONAL 
TRANSPONDERS

76.6%77.0% 76.3%
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VIDEO

BROADBAND                           
AND MOBILITY

FAST-
GROWING
MARKETS

Focus on our growth drivers

• New platforms in developing markets  

• Higher definition

• More interactivity

• Selective investments in HTS

• Broadband growth

• Investments focused on highest growth 
markets, Latin America and Asia-Pacific
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1 Based on proforma revenues ,excluding non-recurring revenues, of €1,377 M for FY 2013-2014 (see table in appendix)

Revenues
(At constant currency, 
excl. non recurring revenues)

Around 4.0% growth for 2014-2015, like-for-like 1

Above 5.0% average growth in 2015-2016 and 2016-201 7

EBITDA EBITDA margin above 76.5% to June 2017

Capex
Average of €500m per annum to June 2017
Including cash outflows related to ECA loan repayments and capital lease payments

Leverage Investment grade ratings 

Long-term Net debt / EBITDA target below 3.3x

Distribution Payout ratio of 65% to 75% of Group share of net inc ome

Objectives confirmed
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Questions & Answers
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Revenues published for Q1 2014-2015 and subsequently take account of changes in perimeter (acquisition of Satmex, disposal of
KabelKiosk) as well as several reclassifications between the various applications in order to better reflect the final usage of the capacity.
To facilitate comparison with financial year 2013-2014, the table above shows restated revenue using the same basis as financial year
2014-2015.

Appendix 1: Restated revenues for FY 2013-2014

3 months ended Full-year

ended 30 
June 2014

In millions of euros 30/09/2013 31/12/2013 31/03/2014 30/06/2014

Video Applications 220.7 215.2 214.7 221.7 872.3

Data Services 54.2 52.0 50.6 52.5 209.2

Value-Added Services 23.0 20.1 20.5 25.0 88.7

Government Services 43.6 43.8 44.0 43.2 174.7

Other revenues 2.6 11.9 7.8 10.0 32.4

Sub-total 344.1 343.0 337.7 352.5 1 377.3

Non-recurring revenues 0.3 0.2 - - 0.5

Total 344.4 343.2 337.7 352.5 1 377.8
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1 Spotbeams - 2 Doubling of regular Ku-band capacity - 3 excludes unannounced redeployments  

Electrical propulsion. E 115 West B and E 117 West B will enter service 6 to 9 months after launch; and E 172B c. 4 months.

EUTELSAT
115

WEST B

EUTELSAT
9B

EUTELSAT
8 WEST B

EUTELSAT
36 C

EUTELSAT
117

WEST B

EUTELSAT
65

WEST A

EUTELSAT
172 B

Launch

Position

Capacity (txp)

O/w expansion3

Coverage

Applications

Launcher

Manufacturer

114.9° West

Q1 2015

Boeing

SpaceX

Americas 

Video
Data
GS 

34 Ku  
12 C  

34 Ku 
12 C

9° East

Q3 2015

Airbus DS 

Proton

Europe 

Video

50 Ku  

12 Ku

7/8° West

Q3 2015

TAS

Arianespace

MENA
LATAM

Video
Data 

40 Ku  
10 C  

6 Ku
10 C

36° East 

Q4 2015

Airbus DS 

Proton

Russia
SSA

Video
Data 
Broadband

52 Ku  
18 Ka1

20 Ku
18 Ka1

116.8° West

Q4 2015

Boeing

SpaceX

LATAM 

Video
Data
GS 

40 Ku  

40 Ku 

65° West

Q2 2016

SSL

N/A

LATAM

Video
Data
Broadband

24 Ku  
10 C
24 Ka

24 Ku  
10 C
24 Ka1

172° East

H1 2017

Airbus DS

Arianespace

Asia-Pacific

Data
GS
Mobility 

36 Ku  
14 C
11 HTS Ku 1

16 Ku2

11 HTS Ku1

Appendix 2: Three year deployment plan

LAUNCHED



Note: Maturities are provided on a calendar year basis – figures based on accounts as of 31 Dec. 2014, excluding Bank debt which was 
renegotiated since.

Debt maturity profile

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

4.125%

€850m

€450m
5.0%

€800m

2.625%

€930m

€600m1

€200m1

€45m
3.125%

€300m

€152m

18

Bank debt

Bonds

Others

Undrawn lines of credit

Former debt renegotiated in early 2015 

€200m

€800m

1with two possible extension facilities of one year each subject to lender agreement
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This presentation does not constitute or form part of and sho uld not be construed as any offer for sale of or solicitation o f any offer to buy any
securities of Eutelsat Communications, nor should it, or an y part of it, form the basis of or be relied on in connection wit h any contract or
commitment whatsoever concerning Eutelsat Communication s’ assets, activities or shares.

This presentation includes only summary information relat ed to the activities for the third quarter of 2014-2015 and it s strategy, and does not
purport to be comprehensive or complete.

All statements other than historical facts included in this presentation, including without limitations, those regar ding Eutelsat Communications’
position, business strategy, plans and objectives are forw ard-looking statements.

The forward-looking statements included herein are for ill ustrative purposes only and are based on management’s curre nt views and
assumptions. Such forward-looking statements involve kno wn and unknown risks. For illustrative purposes only, such r isks include but are not
limited to: postponement of any ground or in-orbit investme nts and launches including but not limited to delays of futur e launches of satellites;
impact of financial crisis on customers and suppliers; tren ds in Fixed Satellite Services markets; development of Digi tal Terrestrial Television
and High Definition television; development of satellite b roadband services; Eutelsat Communications’ ability to de velop and market value-
added services and meet market demand; the effects of compet ing technologies developed and expected intense competiti on generally in our
main markets; profitability of our expansion strategy; par tial or total loss of a satellite at launch or in-orbit; suppl y conditions of satellites and
launch systems; satellite or third-party launch failures a ffecting launch schedules of future satellites; litigatio n; our ability to establish and
maintain strategic relationships in our major businesses; and the effect of future acquisitions and investments.

Eutelsat Communications expressly disclaims any obligati on or undertaking to update or revise any projections, forec asts or estimates
contained in this presentation to reflect any change in even ts, conditions, assumptions or circumstances on which any s uch statements are
based, unless so required by applicable law.

These materials are supplied to you solely for your informat ion and may not be copied or distributed to any other person (w hether in or outside
your organisation) or published, in whole or in part, for any purpose.

Disclaimer


